
Agreement Addendum One Between City of Saratoga Springs, 
NY and Precision Industrial Maintenance, Inc. 

Bog Meadow Wetwell Cleaning 
 

This Addendum One, between Precision Industrial Maintenance, Inc. with offices at 
1710 Erie Blvd, Schenectady, NY  12308 (“Consultant”) and the City of Saratoga 
Springs (“City”), 474 Broadway, Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 entered into between the 
above referenced parties on the effective date of June 17, 2014 is hereby added to the 
Original Agreement dated April 15, 2014 for a total Contract sum of $10,000.   
 
Additional Services provided under this Agreement Addendum One: Consultant shall 
evacuate all liquids, sediment and debris and clean the wet well at the Bog Meadow 
Pump Station located off Ingersol Road. as described in the “Quotation for Additional 
Services dated May 11, 2014, for an additional fee not to exceed Nine Thousand Five 
Hundred Twenty Five dollars ($9,525) a copy of is hereto attached.  Invoicing for the 
additional services shall be on a unit price basis.  The Consultant represents that the 
company providing this service is qualified to perform the type and scope of work to be 
done. 
 
Accordingly, this Agreement Addendum Number One brings the Total Authorized 
Contract Amount to: Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Five dollars ($19,525). 
 
The terms of the City’s Risk and Safety Agreement as provided in the Original 
Agreement shall also cover this Agreement Addendum Number One.  All other terms and 
conditions of the original Agreement remain the same.  The parties, having agreed to the 
terms and the recitals set forth herein, and in relying thereon, herein sign this Agreement. 
 
CITY                CONSULTANT 
Signature:______________________      Signature:_____________________  
     
Date: _________________________       Date: _________________________ 
      
Print Name: ____________________                 Print Name: ___________________ 
     
Title: _________________________       Title: ________________________  
 
City Council Approval Date:_____________________   


